cancelled and all the concerned have been intimated thereabout, the 

Insurer is not liable to satisfy the claim.      

42.  Accordingly, the award and decree dated 06.09.2018 in 

M.V.O.P. No.2 of 2015 passed by the Tribunal are modified reducing 

the compensation from Rs.5,50,000/- (Rupees five lakhs and fifty 

thousand only) to Rs.4,62,834/- (Rupees four lakhs sixty two thousand 

eight hundred and thirty four only).  However, the interest shall carry, 

on the entire amount, @ 7.5% per annum.  Similarly, the finding 

recorded by the Tribunal that the Insurer is directed to deposit the 

compensation at the first place and recover the same from the owner